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Monday - Ash Forest School 

Tuesday - Holly Forest School 

Wednesday - Year 4 Swimming 

Thursday - FOHS Crispy Crème Donut Sale (with Uniform Sale) 

Friday - Chestnut Forest School 

Sport Stars Music Stars 
Lily S 

Ernie 

Eesa 

Franklin P 

 
Our Attendance Superstars 

this week are….. 

Lost Property 

Lost Property will be emptied over the Easter 

Holidays, please have a look for any missing 

items at the end of today.  

 Harrison  Sienna J 

 Ollie F  Poppy 

 Alfie D  Louis S 

  

Chestnut Mila 

Holly Thea 

Ash Harley 

Beech Cleo 

Birch Louis M 

Willow Tabitha 

This half term’s Value is……Responsibility  

Invite a Female Family Member to School 
Thank you to the parents who came in this afternoon to celebrate 

 Science Week and International Women's Day. The children discussed coral 

reefs as well as the marine biologists and the work they do to save the reefs. 

They all made a collaborative coral reef displaying the different flora and 

 fauna found in the reefs.  

Parent Consultations 

We will be  having our next Parent Consultations on 

Monday 24th March and Tuesday 25th March.  

Booking is available via Arbor. 

Smarties Challenge  
Once again a huge well done 

to everyone who took part in 

the Smarties Challenge! We 

hope Holly, Chestnut and  

Maple class enjoy their  

yummy prizes!!!  

Thank you FOHS 

Home Learning 

Please ensure that you encourage 

your child to engage in their 

homework and reading at home. 

Reading records should be filled 

in each time your child reads so 

that the teachers are aware of the 

progress that they are making and 

can support them accordingly. 

Forest School  

Switch-a-roo 

Next week Holly and Ash class 

will be swapping their Forest 

School sessions. Ash will now 

have their session on Monday 

afternoon and Holly will be  

having theirs on  

Tuesday afternoon. This will  

only be for next week. 
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SPRING TERM 24/25 

Thursday 20th March 2025 
FOHS Crispy Crème Donut Sale 

(with Uniform Sale) 

Monday 24th March 2025 Dodgeball Tournament 

24th & 25th March 2025 Parent Consultations  

25th – 27th March 2025 Book Fair 

Tuesday 1st April 2025 Class Photos 

Wednesday 2nd April 2025 Dance Club Performance 

Thursday 3rd April 2025 FOHS School Disco 

Friday 4th April 2025 Rocksteady Concert 

Friday 4th April 2025 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 24/25 

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 First Day of Term 

Friday 2nd May 2025 TBC: Year 3/4 Hever Castle  

Friday 9th May 2025 FOHS Family Quiz 

19th - 23rd May 2025 Year 6 IOW Residential Trip 

26th - 30th May 2025 Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025 INSET Day 

Saturday 5th July 2025 FOHS School Summer Fair 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 25/26 

Thursday 28th August 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 29th August 2025 INSET Day 

Monday 1st September 2025 First Day of Term 

20th - 31st October 2025 Half Term 

Monday 3rd November 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 19th December 2025 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 25/26 

Monday 5th January 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 First Day of Term 

16th - 20th February 2026 Half Term 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 25/26 

Monday 13th April 2026 First Day of Term 

25th - 29th May 2026 Half Term 

Monday 1st June 2026 INSET Day 

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 26/27 

Thursday 27th August 2026 INSET Day 

Friday 28th August 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 2nd September 2026 First Day of Term 


